# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4738989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DWAYNE JACKSON	12/08/2017
RYAN P JOYCE	12/11/2017
TAYLOR A LANGHALS	12/12/2017
JEFFREY C GALE	12/06/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FCA US LLC
Street Address:	1000 CHRYSLER DRIVE
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29627771

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)944-6500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-944-6500

Email: chris.davenport@fcagroup.com FCA US LLC CIMS 483-02-19 **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 800 CHRYSLER DR EAST

Address Line 2: CIMS 483-02-19

Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326-2757

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	710616US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE MADAK
SIGNATURE:	/michellemadak/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=710616US1 signedDeclaration#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 044889 FRAME: 0244

504692268

#### DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Title of Invention: VEHICLE DOOR

As below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This Declaration is directed to:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

I acknowledge that all statements made herein is of my own knowledge and true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable under 18 USC 1001, by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

As below named inventors, we hereby appoint the practitioners associated with the following Customer Number as our attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, to receive the patent(s), to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected with any and all international applications filed by me.

#### Customer No. 24938

PLEASE RECOGNIZE or change the correspondence address for this application to the address associated with the above mentioned Customer Number.

Ralph Edwin Smith, (248) 944-6519

and the state of t
Full name of Inventor: Dwayne Jackson / /
Inventor's Signature: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Full name of Inventor: Ryan P. Joyce
Inventor's Signature: Date:Date:
Full name of Inventor: Taylor A. Langhais
Inventor's Signature: TANCHALS Date: 1Z/1Z/17
**
Full name of Inventor: Jeffrey C. Gale
Inventor's Signature:

PATENT

REEL: 044889 FRAME: 0245

Direct telephone calls to: